

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.7381 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |  |
|-------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 1.    | 16.07.2025 | <p><b><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner / accused No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that there are no specific overt acts attributed against the petitioner, who is accused No.1 in the present case.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of the State.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made, there shall be stay of all further proceedings pursuant to Crime No.338 of 2024 on the file of Bandar Taluk Police Station, Krishna District.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CrI.P.No.7381 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 through RPAD and by courier and file proof of the same in the Registry.</p> |  |

|  |  |                                                                                         |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <div>List the matter on 06.08.2025.</div> <div><div>Dr.VJP, J</div><div>ARR</div></div> |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|